
Extended Battery Pack
for XCover6 Pro & XCover7 Smartcase

Power on Demand, 
Always in Hand

The Extended Battery Pack connects 
directly to the Samsung Galaxy 
XCover6 Pro or XCover7 Smartcase, 
providing additional battery life that’s 
portable and convenient. 
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Extended Battery Pack
for XCover6 Pro & XCover7 Smartcase

The primary advantage of the Smartcase External Battery Pack is the ability to 
double the battery life of your Samsung Galaxy XCover6 Pro or XCover7. Attaching 
the battery pack directly to the Smartcase charges the XCover on-the-go, allowing 
users to stay charged during power-intensive tasks or in environments without 
access to power sources.  

Extra Capacity

The Extended Battery Pack is compact and low profile, making it highly portable. 
Once attached, it seamlessly integrates with the XCover, allowing for uninterrupted 
charging while you work. Simply use the built-in button on the back of Extended 
Battery Pack to start and stop charging your XCover smartphone from the 
Extended Battery Pack’s reserves. 

Convenient

Use the integrated USB Type-C port or Charging Cradles to simultaneously charge 
your XCover smartphone(s) and Extended Battery Pack(s). Cradles are available in 
2- and 10-slot configurations and support Adaptive Fast Charging (AFC).

Rechargeable

Easy-to-see LED indicators on the back of the Extended Battery Pack display 
charging and discharging status at a glance.

LED Indicators

Electrical Characteristics
Material: Lithium-Ion Polymer Cell
Nominal Voltage: 3.85 V
Charge Voltage: 4.4 V
Rated Capacity: 3950mAh 15.21 Wh
Typical Capacity: 4050mAh 15.59 Wh

Dimensions
3.5” x 5.0” x 1.3” (90 mm x 126 mm x 32 mm)

Weight
4.9 oz (139 g) (includes battery)

User Environment
IP Rating: IP54

LED Indicators
Green: Fully charged or discharging
Orange: Charging
Blinking Orange: No spacer
Blinking Red: Charging error or low 
battery

Extended Battery Pack Details

“Designed for Samsung” is a trademark licensed by Samsung to authorized third-party 
manufacturers for accessories designed to interoperate with a Samsung product.

Samsung is not responsible for the design or manufacture of this accessory, for its operation, 
or its compliance with safety and regulatory standards.
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Part Number Product Photo Description

898214 (US)
898211 (EU)
898212 (UK)

898654 (US)
898651 (EU)
898652 (UK)

898694 (US)
898691 (EU)
898692 (UK)

897940 (US) 
897910 (EU)
897920 (UK)

898684 (US)
898681 (EU)
898682 (UK)

898340 (US) 
898310 (EU)
898320 (UK)

898644 (US)
898641 (EU)
898642 (UK)

140500

XCover6 Pro/XCover7 1-Slot Charging Cradle 
for Smartcase without Spare Battery Slot 
Charges x1 phone equipped with Smartcase

XCover6 Pro/XCover7 & Extended Battery 
5-Slot Charging Cradle for Smartcase
Charges x5 phones equipped with Smartcases &
x5 spare Smartcase Extended Battery Packs

XCover6 Pro/XCover7 10-Slot Charging Cradle 
for Smartcase
Charges x10 phones equipped with Smartcase

XCover6 Pro/Xcover7 & Extended Battery Pack 
10-Slot Charging Cradle for Smartcase
Charges x10 phones equipped with Smartcase &
x10 Smartcase Extended Battery Packs

XCover6 Pro/XCover7 2-Slot Charging Cradle 
for Smartcase
Charges x2 phones equipped with Smartcase

XCover6 Pro/XCover7 & Extended Battery 
2-Slot Charging Cradle for Smartcase
Charges x2 phones equipped with Smartcase &
x2 Smartcase Extended Battery Packs

XCover6 Pro/XCover7 & Extended Battery 
1-Slot Charging Cradle for Smartcase
Charges x1 phone equipped with Smartcase &
x1 spare Smartcase Extended Battery Pack

XCover6Pro/XCover7 Samsung Case 
4050mAh Extended Battery Pack
An Extended Battery Pack for the Smartcase

Configuration Guide


