





Power on Demand, Always in Hand

The Extended Battery Pack connects directly to the Samsung Galaxy XCover6 Pro or XCover7 Smartcase, providing additional battery life that's portable and convenient.





Extended Battery Pack for XCover6 Pro & XCover7 Smartcase



Extra Capacity

The primary advantage of the Smartcase External Battery Pack is the ability to double the battery life of your Samsung Galaxy XCover6 Pro or XCover7. Attaching the battery pack directly to the Smartcase charges the XCover on-the-go, allowing users to stay charged during power-intensive tasks or in environments without access to power sources.

Convenient

The Extended Battery Pack is compact and low profile, making it highly portable. Once attached, it seamlessly integrates with the XCover, allowing for uninterrupted charging while you work. Simply use the built-in button on the back of Extended Battery Pack to start and stop charging your XCover smartphone from the Extended Battery Pack's reserves.

Rechargeable

Use the integrated USB Type-C port or Charging Cradles to simultaneously charge your XCover smartphone(s) and Extended Battery Pack(s). Cradles are available in 2- and 10-slot configurations and support Adaptive Fast Charging (AFC).

LED Indicators

Easy-to-see LED indicators on the back of the Extended Battery Pack display charging and discharging status at a glance.

Extended Battery Pack Details

Electrical Characteristics

Material: Lithium-lon Polymer Cell Nominal Voltage: 3.85 V Charge Voltage: 4.4 V

Rated Capacity: 3950mAh 15.21 Wh Typical Capacity: 4050mAh 15.59 Wh

Dimensions

3.5" x 5.0" x 1.3" (90 mm x 126 mm x 32 mm)

Weight

4.9 oz (139 g) (includes battery)

User Environment

IP Rating: IP54

LED Indicators

Green: Fully charged or discharging

Orange: Charging

Blinking Orange: No spacer

Blinking Red: Charging error or low

battery





"Designed for Samsung" is a trademark licensed by Samsung to authorized third-party manufacturers for accessories designed to interoperate with a Samsung product.

Samsung is not responsible for the design or manufacture of this accessory, for its operation, or its compliance with safety and regulatory standards.





Extended Battery Pack for XCover6 Pro & XCover7 Smartcase

Configuration Guide

Part Number	Product Photo	Description
898214 (US) 898211 (EU) 898212 (UK)		XCover6 Pro/XCover7 1-Slot Charging Cradle for Smartcase without Spare Battery Slot Charges x1 phone equipped with Smartcase
898684 (US) 898681 (EU) 898682 (UK)		XCover6 Pro/XCover7 2-Slot Charging Cradle for Smartcase Charges x2 phones equipped with Smartcase
898694 (US) 898691 (EU) 898692 (UK)		XCover6 Pro/XCover7 10-Slot Charging Cradle for Smartcase Charges x10 phones equipped with Smartcase
898644 (US) 898641 (EU) 898642 (UK)		XCover6 Pro/XCover7 & Extended Battery 1-Slot Charging Cradle for Smartcase Charges x1 phone equipped with Smartcase & x1 spare Smartcase Extended Battery Pack
898654 (US) 898651 (EU) 898652 (UK)		XCover6 Pro/XCover7 & Extended Battery 5-Slot Charging Cradle for Smartcase Charges x5 phones equipped with Smartcases & x5 spare Smartcase Extended Battery Packs
898340 (US) 898310 (EU) 898320 (UK)		XCover6 Pro/XCover7 & Extended Battery 2-Slot Charging Cradle for Smartcase Charges x2 phones equipped with Smartcase & x2 Smartcase Extended Battery Packs
897940 (US) 897910 (EU) 897920 (UK)		XCover6 Pro/Xcover7 & Extended Battery Pack 10-Slot Charging Cradle for Smartcase Charges x10 phones equipped with Smartcase & x10 Smartcase Extended Battery Packs
140500		XCover6Pro/XCover7 Samsung Case 4050mAh Extended Battery Pack An Extended Battery Pack for the Smartcase

